
d. /8

(.ANARA I}ANK
(A C( )VITRNMtTN'l' OI' INI)lA L rNDIlR'f AKIN(i )

SALE NoTI('E
E-Auction Sale Noticc lbr Salc of lnrnrorable I'roperties under the Securitisation and

Rrconstruction 6f Finanr:ial Assrts anrl Enfrrrccnrcnt of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule It (6) ofthe Srcuritr lnttrest (Enlbrcenrtnt) Rulcs,2002

Nrttice is herebr given to the pLrblic in gencral antl in particular to tl')e llorfi)rver (s). Guarantor (s) and

l-egal Hcir(s) that the bclo* dcscribed imnrovablc propen) nlortgagcd/chargcd to the Secured

Creditor. lhe con structive/phy sica I possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer

ol'Thulayolaparambu Branch ol'the Canara Bank.will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is",

and '. whatever there is" on 30.10.2024. lor rccoverl ol' Rs. 53,59,878.40/- (Rupees Fifty three

lakhs sixty nin€ thousand eight hundred sevcnty eight and paise forty only) as on 30.09.2024 plus

interest.legal cxpcnses and cost duc kr Thalayolaparambu Branch ofCanara Bank fiom Sri Balan

AK and T P Hariharadmaian.

'l'he reserve price will be Rs 35,16,500/-(Rupees Thirty five lakhs sixteen thousand five hundred

only) and rhe earnest rnoney deposil will be Rs 3,51,6501(Rupees Three lakhs lifty one thousand

six"irundre6 and fifty onty). 'l'he Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or belore

29.10.2024,4.00pm.

ils and lir ldcscri ion ol'Ihe irnnrova ro

All that part and parcel of the property to a total extent of 14.40 Ares(34.69 Cents) of land

and residential building in Re Sy No :253/LO/O2 & 75311,4 in Thalayazham Village, Vaikom

Taluk, KottaYam District.

Boundaries:

East : Property of Sugathan & Kuttappan

North : Panchayath Road & Properties of Puduvacherry,Kavillathara

West : Property of Puthiyathara & Kavillathara

South : Property of ThundaParambil

F-or detailed tenns and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website ( $vtry.qaErabad*oln) or The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt' Ltd)'

(Contacr Nil. ;O+OO r Z:+SIO: 51gl1l72l 8)91270220198922198481 8160205051.

il,mail:support.ebkray@psballiance.comi support.ebkrayfrDprocure24T.com)or may contact may

contacr iirief Man"gii,c"rr"" Bank, Thalayolaparambu. ph. No. 04829-239901 or 8281991367

during office hours txr any uorking day.

Fo c ARA BANK

wrflg tse

Date: 0l . 10.2024

Place: ThalayolaParambu

on

Canara Bank

1

tu
rcer

0llicer

--*;{<r d6



DETAII,ED TERMS AND ('ONDITION S ()F THT] SAI.}I NOTICI DATED OI.IO.2O2I
I Name and Address of the

Secured Creditor
Name and Address ol' the
Borrower(s)/
Guarantorls) /Legal Heir(s)

Canara Bank, Thalayolaparambu

Balan AK
Aru kandathil
Maranr eedu P()
Vaikom, Kotta)'am - 6t16607
Ph :- 98.l7tt{l7ll0

TP Hariharad nrajan
Chittethara.
Elamkulam. Chilalannoor
Kadavanathara PO
Kochi - 682 020

J Total liabilities as on
30.09.2024

Rs. 53,59,878.40/- (Rupees Fifty three lakhs sixty
nine thousand eight hundred sevent]. eight and

ise fo onl
4 (a) Mode ol Auction E-Aucl ion
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
Thc sen icc provider E-bkray (M/s pSB
Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No.
70.166 I 23{5/6-35 19 I 1l I 7 2 t
8291220220t9892219818t 8160205051,
Email: support.ebkray(a psballiance.com/
sLt ort.ellkra u r()cure2{7.com

(c) Dale & -[ime ol Auction 30.10.202{ llAM ro 0l PM
(d) Place of Auction

Rescrve Pricc

OTHER TERMS AND COND tTroNs:

Tte- sate sha[[ be subject 
. 
to the conditions prescribed in the security lnterest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the foltowing cond.itions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS wt{ERE IS" condition, including encumbrances
if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank. For details of
encumbrance. contact the undersigned before deposit of the Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD) referred to in "e" below).

b) Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding,. rhrough the website
http://ebkray.in/. Bidders are advised ro go rhrough the rvebsire rbr detaired terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appoinlnrent with Authorised Officer. on
29,10.2024 up ro 4.00pm.

d) The property/ies will not be sold belorv the Reserve Price and thc participaring bidders
may improve their offer furtlrer during auction proccss.

e) EMD amount of l0% of the Reserve price is lo b.. dcposired in ll-wallet of M/s pSIl
AUiance Private l.imited (E-bkray) portal direcllv or br generating the ('hallan therein to
tleposit the EMD through RTGS,NEF'f in thc account details as nrenrioned in the said
challan

2

5 T'hirty fir,c lakhs sixtcenRs 35,16,500/-(Rupecs
lhousund lir c hund rerl

Onlinc



I) Sale shall be conllnned in thvour ofthe successtitl bidder. suhject to confirmation ofthe
sarrre h; the sccrrred credilor.

B) lntending bitldcrs shall hold a valid digital signaturc certificate and e-mail address. For

details *ith rcgard to digital signature plcase contact the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (ebkray). Email:-support.ebkrav@psba[[iance.com

h) Al-ter pa;-nrcnt ol'the EMt) arnount. thc intending bidders should submit a copy of the

following docLrrncnts/details on or bcltrre 29.10.2024 up to '1.00pm. to Canara Bank'

Thalayolaparambu Branch by hand or by enrail.

i) Demand DrafVPal'order lowards EMD amount. If paid through RTCSNEFT'

acknowledgement receipl thereol'with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card. lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful

bidder would have to produce thesc documenls in original to the Bank at the time

of making payment ofbalance arnount of 25o% of bid amount.

i) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http:i/ebkav.iniand

get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online

training on e- auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Ltd (ebkray)'

e-mail address:support.ebkray@psballiance.com.

j) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfirl bidder shall be refundedto them. The EMD shall not

carry any interest.

k) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve

their offers in multiplies of Rs 10000(The amount can be decided by the Authorised

officerdependinguponthevalueofthepropertyw.ithaminimumofRs.10000as
incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

closure of ,online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed

in favour of the successful bidder. subject to confirmation of the same by the secured

creditor.

r) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already

paid), immediately on declaring hirn/her as the successful bidder and the balance within -

isdays from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor' If the successful

bidder faits to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the

Authorized Oflicer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.

m) For sale proceeds of Rs' 50'00,000/- (Rupees Fifty lakhs) and above' the successful

bidder will have to tleduct TDS at the rate l%o on the Sale proceeds and submit the

original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank'

n) All charges for conveyance' stamp duU*/GST registration charges etc ' as applicable

shall be borne by the successful bidder only'

3

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address. E Mail ld'

iv) Bidder's fuc details for online refund of EMD.



a) Authorised officer reserves the right to poslpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
ofthe e-auction without assigning any reason thereof'.

o) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the inlemet but interesled ill
participating the e-auction. they can approach concemed Circle office or Canara Bank
Thalayolaparambu Branch rvho. as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary
arrangenrents.

p) For further details, c.nlact The Chicf Manager, Canara Bank, Thalayolaparambu
Branch, Kottayam (Ph.No. 04829-239901 or The service provider E-bkray (IVVs
PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 701661231516354g10172t
829122022019892219848/ 8160205051, Email:supporr.ebkray(a)psballiance.com/
support.ebkray(a0procu re247.com )

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own
interest. Neither canara Bank nor the Service provider will be responsible for any
lapses/failure (lntemet failure, Power failure, etc.) on lhe part of the bidder or vendor in
such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make
all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up. power supply and whatever
else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate
in the auction successfully.

qF-t
For N

*ar-
ElANK

0llicer

Authorised Officer
Canara Banl

tu

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAT]TtON

Place: Thalayolaparambu

Date: 0l . t0.2024

4


